Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patenting Trademark Office
	ORM COVER SHEET
PATEN	TS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying partylies) SONNY Carson RECRE Ational Vehicle Poitable Deck	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: <u>SUNRESE</u> Proceeds Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 23/2 Sere Nit 4(AN
Execution Date(s) Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State: <u>70KQS</u> Country: <u>USA</u> zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11_{3} 899, 932 $10_{3}2_{3}2_{5}6$	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
・) ー・ ノ 、 C Additional numbers	attached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name Delphine James	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address: 	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interacting title)
City: Houston	8. Payment Information
State: <u>Texas</u> Zip7 <u>7054</u>	
Phone Number:213-661-4144	
Fax Number: <u>713-661-4145</u>	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: dmjamesid@agl.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Al Signature Afforney	8/1/20/0 Date
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

700442800

PATENT REEL: 024780 FRAME: 0620

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

SUNRISE DECKS, LLC, having a place of business at 18155 CR1108, located in FLINT TX hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto SUNRISE PRODUCTS, INC., a corporation of TEXAS having a place of business at 2312 SERENITY LANE, located in HEATH, Texas, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the right, title and interest, for all #duntries, in and to certain all inventions relating to RECREATIONAL VEHICLE PORTABLE DECK, and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, by me on Patent Serial Mn. 10/272,056 and in and said applications for Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Lettins Patent or other grants of protection of proprietary rights including, but not limited to, inventor's chrificate, utility model, utility certificate, patent of importation, registration of patent and industrial design registration which may be filed, and which may be granted, upon said inventions in any collimnies or regions foreign to the United States, and all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof; and hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States, with all officials of countries or regions foreign to the United States having authority so to do, to issue all such Letters Patent or other grants of protection upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such porainees as it may designate.

AND I authorize and empower the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for such Letters Patent or other grants of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by a convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

AND I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country or region for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignce or nominees to claim the

1

Initials, MP, SC-

PATENT REEL: 024780 FRAME: 0621

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

SUNRISE DECKS, LLC, having a place of business at 18155 CR1108, located in FLINT, #X hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto SUNRISE PRODUCTS, INC., a corporation of TEX45 having a place of business at 2312 SERENITY LANE, located in HEATH, Texas, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the right, title and interest, for all doantries, in and to certain all inventions relating to RECREATIONAL VEHICLE PORTABLE DECM, and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, by me on Patent Serial National States and the States of the United States and the States of the States and 10/272,056 and in and said applications for Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent or other grants of protection of proprietary rights including, but not limited to, inventor's confidence, utility model, utility certificate, patent of importation, registration of patent and industrial design registration which may be filed, and which may be granted, upon said inventions in any comprise or regions foreign to the United States, and all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof; and thereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and all officials of countries or regions foreign to the United States having authority so to do, to issue all such Letters Patent or other grants of protection upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such pominees as it may designate.

AND I authorize and empower the said Assignce or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for such Letters Patent or other grants of protection for said inventions filed brill or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of industrial Property, as amended, or by a convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from the.

AND I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country or region for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignce or nominees to claim the

> 1 ***

Initials, M.P. SC-

PATENT REEL: 024780 FRAME: 0622

PAGE 05

aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND I hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest kerein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I hereby covenant and agree that I will communicate to said Assignce or nominees ell facts known to me pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue application, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignce or nominces in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent or other grants of protection of said inventions in any and all countries and regions.

AND in the event that ASSIGNEE becomes defunct, this assignment becomes null and wild and all invention, licensing and patent rights revert back to Michael E. Piper owner of Sunrise Products located at 2312 Serenity Lane, Heath, Texas 75032.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I bereunto set my hand and seal this		ay of <u>Serve</u>	<u></u>
20 05 Signature: Mail Eli		98.75° 5	
Signature: 1000000			
STATE OF: 772145			
COUNTY OF: 5m1774			
ss.:		1	-
On this day of 20, before me pe	rsonally appe	ared to me know	4
and known to me to be the Mike Piper, owner of Sunrise Products d	lescribed in at	id who executed i	the
foregoing instrument, and who thereupon acknowledged to me that	*`L*** 		- ALAR AND AND A
executed the same for the purposes therein set forth.	Sorden They	ar Roberts Ut.	
Notary Public	STATE C		
Initials. MIP. SC.	REEL: 024	780 FRAME	E: 0623

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereumo set my hand and seal this day of 20_SL- Signature				
20.52. Signature:				
20.12. Signature:				
20.52. Signature:				
20.52. Signature:	NI TOTTI INVI MILTOR	OF there we my hand and seal this	day of	h Na 2 Na≓ 6 Na 2
Signature: State of: STATE OF:		os, i neleuno secto interne uno otre en-	<u></u>	
STATE OF:		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		
COUNTY OF: Saidh ss:	Signature:			
S.:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Naranana		
On this	COUNTY OF: 2 m 124	¹ 1223 		
and known to me to be the Sonny Carson. Owner of Sunrise Decks described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who thereupon acknowledged to me that	······································			
foregoing instrument, and who thereupon acknowledged to me that executed the same for the purposes therein set forth. Notary Public Bordon Trayel Roberts J. Modery Public Wy Comm. Exp. B-13-2009 Initials	A.			11
same for the purposes therein set forth. Notary Public Borden Traver Roberts Jr. Notary Public Wy Comm. Exp. B.1B-2009 The Comm. Exp. B.1B-2009				executed the
same for the purposes therein set forth. Notary Public Borden Trayer Roberts Jr. Notary Public W. Comm. Exp. 813-2009 W. Comm. Exp. 813-2009	foregoing instrument, and w	ho thereupon acknowledged to me that	la contrar con	ecuted the
Initials. M. If Ist 1				
Thitials.	Notary Public	Asherita JL	3	
Initials. M. It.		Notary TEXAS	\$	
		STATE OF STATE OF B-18-200	9	
		Linin		
				· : • • •
				/ 1
				()
	_			
	Initials, <u>MP</u> , <u>F</u>	3		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
				NT.
	ເປັ້ອຍີ່ມີ: 08/03/2010 ^ເ	DELTHUR 2000000000000000000000000000000000000	REEL: 024780 F	RAME: 06

RECORDED: 08/03/2010